(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that, pursuant to 
receipt of necessary approvals and completion of requisite formalities, the Board of Directors of Paytm Arab 
Payments L.L.C. has completed the issuance and allotment of 76,862 (Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred 
Sixty Two) equity shares of face value (at par) AED 100/- (Hundred Dirhams) each to Abbar Global 
Opportunities Holdings Limited, a company incorporated and subsisting in Abu Dhabi Global Market, 
comprising 49% of the post-issue paid-up share capital of PAPL, with effect from February 13, 2026.